Data sheet
SD 3000-0E03 April 2005        1
Cartridge based
control block system
BRC and BRCF actuators
2                                                                            SD 3000-0E03 April 2005
Data sheet Cartridge based control block system for BRC and BRCF actuators
Description: The control block is designed for mounting

By-pass indication - DPI-B: please see
separate data sheet.
Type codes: CB:      Control Block
2:        2-line actuator (BRC...)
1:        1-line actuator (BRCF...)
1A:      1-line actuator (BRCF... Fail open)
S:        Throttle/Stop valve
PCV:    Pilot operated Check valve
R:        Relief valve
T:        Throttle valve
H:        Quick connection for hand pump
E:        Interface for EL on/off or
 potentiometer, 0-100%
B: By-pass hydraulic on/off indication
NG6: Interface for CETOP 3 valves
CBF: CB + Flush system
CB    -    NG6    -    S    -   H    -     E
Control
block
        Interface for
        CETOP 3
        valves
   Throttle
   stop
   valve
               Quick
     conn.
     for hand
     pump
             Interface
             for El
             On/off or
             potetio-
             meter
Example
3                                            SD 3000-0E03 April 2005
Data sheet Cartridge based control block system for BRC and BRCF actuators
Damcos can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Damcos reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products
already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in specifi cations already agreed.
All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Damcos and the Damcos logotype are trademarks of Damcos A/S. All rights reserved.
© Damcos A/S - CCH 2-2005
Main materials: Block: Brass - CuZn39Pb3
Valve parts: Brass - CuZn39Pb3/ acid proof steel
Screws: Acid proof steel
Seals: NBR/tefl on
Main specifi cations: Working pressure: 135 bar
Test pressure: 210 bar
Burst pressure: 600 bar
Relief crack pressure: 150-250 bar
Check valve ratio: 3:1
Max. fl ow: 6 L/min.
Min.fl ow with use of throttle valve 120-180 ml/min.
Temperature range: -20° C to +80° C
Hydraulic media: Acidfree hydraulic oil
Viscosity range: 15-200 cSt
Filtration (ISO): 18/16/13
Max. weight for each standard block: Type: Weight (kg)
CB 1.75
CB-E 2.75
CB-B 2.3
CB-NG6 2.8
CBF 2.8
E-block 1.5
B-block 2.0